
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006856-2023 

Contract

The supply of 1 x triple/multi quadrupole ICPMS

University of Exeter

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006856

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038bd1  

Published 9 March 2023, 10:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Exeter

Northcote House

Exeter

EX4 4QH

Contact

Harry Cutler

Email

a.cutler@exeter.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006856-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006856-2023
mailto:a.cutler@exeter.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKK4 - Devon

National registration number

RC000653

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.exeter.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/53042

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.exeter.ac.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/53042


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The supply of 1 x triple/multi quadrupole ICPMS

Reference number

UOE.2022.003.HC

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The project, Upstream Thinking, is a joint venture between the Centre for Resilience in
Environment, Waste and Water (CREWW) and South West Water. We are looking for the
capability to analyse for manganese, arsenic and iron, but also give us the capability to
analyse for the full list of elements and isotopes.

To achieve this, we are looking to purchase a triple/multi quadrupole ICPMS.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £210,398.92

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38433100 - Mass spectrometer



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are looking for the capability to analyse for manganese, arsenic and iron, but also give us
the capability to analyse for the full list of elements and isotopes.

To achieve this, we are looking to purchase a triple/multi quadrupole ICPMS. The dedicated
CREWW building is still under construction, so the instrument and peripherals will need to be
delivered and installed into a temporary location, and relocated once the building is
complete.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034769

/Notice/034769-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

The supply of 1 x triple/multi quadrupole ICPMS

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PerkinElmer LAS (UK) Limited

Chalfont Road, Seer Green

Beaconsfield

HP9 2FX

Email

peter.carolan@perkinelmer.com

Telephone

mailto:peter.carolan@perkinelmer.com


Page 7 to 8

+353 12501100

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

3763278

Internet address

http://las.perkinelmer.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £210,398.82

Total value of the contract/lot: £210,398.92

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

http://las.perkinelmer.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-27T05:22:25+0100
	TCPDF




